SGM8521
SGM8522
SGM8524
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The SGM8521 (single)，SGM8522 (dual) and SGM8524
(quad) are rail-to-rail input and output voltage feedback
amplifiers offering low cost. They have a wide input
common-mode voltage range and output voltage swing,

                                                                      SGM8521/8522/8524
３
                PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL ORDER NUMBER
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
PACKAGE
OPTION
MARKING
INFORMATION
SGM8521XN5/TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3000 8521
SGM8521
SGM8521XS/TR SO-8 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM8521XS
SGM8522XS/TR SO-8 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM8522XS
SGM8522
SGM8522XMS/TR MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 SGM8522XMS
SGM8524XS/TR SO-16 Tape and Reel, 2500 SGM8524XS
SGM8524XS14 SO-14 Tube SGM8524XS14 SGM8524
SGM8524XTS/TR TSSOP-16 Tape and Reel, 3000 SGM8524XTS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage, V+ to V- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.5 V
Common-Mode Input Voltage
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (–VS) – 0.5 V to (+VS )+0.5V